

SBP Banking Services Corporation Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. Admn.PU./80256/2020

1. SBP Banking Services Corporation Faisalabad intends to procure Printers Paper for its office. Sealed bids are invited from all eligible Bidders who are registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax department and appear on their active taxpayers list. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available against payment of Rs. 500/- (non-refundable) in the form of payment order / demand draft in favor of SBP- BSC Faisalabad, for the interested bidders on submission of a written application from the "Procurement Unit 3rd Floor State Bank of Pakistan SBP-BSC Faisalabad".

2. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on or before **06-11-2020**, **03:00 pm**. Bids will be opened same day at **03:30 pm**, at PA to Chief Manager's room at 2nd Floor, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC Faisalabad. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and SBP websites at http://www.ppra.org.pk and http://www.sbp.org.pk.

Sd/-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC Faisalabad Ph # 041-9200415, Fax # 041-9200412